
32194  

RESOLUTION NO. 32194 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO EXECUTE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR THE DARTMOUTH BASIN 
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PLANS, CONTRACT NO. S-20-
004-100 WITH WSP USA ENVIRONMENT AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS, INC. TO ADD SURVEY 
SERVICES, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF ONE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($178,845.00), FOR A REVISED 
TOTAL AMOUNT OF SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETEEN AND 50/100 
DOLLARS ($677,719.50). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to execute Change Order No. 1 for the Dartmouth Basin Drainage Improvement Plans, 

Contract No. S-20-004-100 with WSP USA Environment and Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. to 

add survey services, for an increased amount of $178,845.00, for a revised total amount of 

$677,719.50.   

ADOPTED: August 20, 2024 

/mem 

 


